Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	14-1998 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent					
To the Honorable Commissioner 100 original documents or copy thereot.	920431 lease record the attached					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kouji HOSOKAWA, Kousaku SHIMADA and Seiji ASANO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	City State Zip Tokyo Japan 101-8010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 17, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).					
Not Yet Assigned						
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes <u>x</u> No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
James F. McKeown, Esquire Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700 Washington, D. C. 20005-3814	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ \[\begin{align*} \					
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT WRIT	TE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tand any attached copy is a true copy of tangent of the state of t	he foregoing information is true and correct he original document. December 1,21998 Date S VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENS: 2					
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENTS PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 381NP/44874

ASSIGNMENT

	•		the sufficiency and receipt	t of which is hereby ac	knowledged, as a below
nar	med inventor, I hereby se				
of			Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	successors and assigns onerica, in and to	r other legal represe	ntatives all my rights, title	e and interest, in and	for the United States of
		ENGINE CONTRO	OL APPARATUS		
		ŕ	or us (if plural inventors a executed by Serial Maxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	us even date he	erewith
all l	United States Letters Pa	tent which may be a	granted therefor, and all di the said Letters Patent w	visions, continuations	and extensions thereof,
	Hitachi, Ltd.			, its successors,	assigns or other legal
-		end of term for whi	ch said Letters Patent ma	y be granted, as fully	
wou			If this assignment and sale le any further documents o		nay ha nacaccamy lawful
and		_	e any further documents of ned application or in the p		
con	ntinuation-in-part, substi	tute, divisional, rene	ewal, reviewed or reissue a	applications or in any	
or i	nterference proceedings,	or otherwise to secu	ure the title thereto in said	assignee;	
	And I do hereby at	uthorize and request	the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue said Lette	rs Patent to said
	Hitachi, Ltd.				
			(Full Name)	21 1.	(Signature)
1)	Date November 17,	1998 Inventor _	Kouji Hosokawa		Hosokawa
-,	Residence	Same as Post	Office Address 117, 59-2, Onnta-c 11, Japan	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address	Green Dome Ad Tokyo 189~00	117, 59-2, Onnta-c 11. Japan	ho 1-chome, Hig	jashimurayama-shi,
				- 1 ·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
2)			Kousaku Shimada	,	-
	Residence		Office Address	Citizenship	
	Post Office Address	1932-9, Tsuda	a, Hitachinaka-shi	, Ibaraki 312-0	
3)	Date November 17,	1998 Inventor _	Seiji Asano	Seiji',	Asano
,	Residence	Same as Post	Office Address	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address	A103, 10-5, 1	Kyouei-cho, Hitach	inaka-shi, Iba	caki 312-0043, Japa
4)					
			\$400 ·	•	
	Post Office Address				<u> </u>
5)	Date	Inventor			
	Residence			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address				
Wi	tness(es)	<u>.</u>			
	All) Man yami	agala 2)		4)	
	1)	V		5)	
	· /				

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/01/1998 REEL: 9631 FRAME: 0060